
Special District Election 
Candidate Contact Info 

Cove Cemetery Maintenance District 
• Pos. #1— No Candidate Filed 
• Pos. #3 - Darcy Johnson Carreiro dkcarreiro@gmail.com 

Cove Rural Fire Protection District 
• Pos. #2 - Nathan C. Weishaar 
• Pos. #3 - Chris Bakker 
• Pos. #4 - Jakolb Jederberg 

nw-farm@hotmail.com 
cbakKerpbarretomfg.com ' I I 

jeddy1213@gmail.com 

Cove School District #15 

• Pos. #2 - Brandon Mahon mahon21@gmail.com 
• Pos. #5 - Hannah Johnson conleyfarms.hannah@gmail.com 

Elgin Cemetery Maintenance District — Vote for 2 
• Director - Shirley F. Kirk 
• Director - Boyd Follett bktollettggmaii.com 

Elgin Fire Protection District 
• Pos. #1 - Michael Garver 
• Pos. #2 - Jared C. Rogers jared deb@hotmail.com 

Elgin Health District 
• Pos. #1 - Mary Morrow 
• Pos. #2 - Jared C. Rogers 
• Pos. #4 - Tracy Christopher 
• Pos. #5 - Betty Lou Martin 

mennorrow82@gmail.com 
jared deb@hotmail.com 

tlaica76@gmail.com 
bloumartin@gmail.com 

Elgin Parks & Recreation District 
• Pos. #2 - Denise Ludwig 
• Pos. #3 - Patty Herron 

1979niecy@gmail.com 
paherron@yahoo.com 

— 



• 
Elgin School District #23 

Pos.#1— No Candidate Filed 
• Pos. #2 - Ellianna Fincher legacyliving@gmail.com 
• Pos. #4 - Khirenda Johnson kjohnson@jqcinc.org 
• Pos. #5 - Mike Addington buckhunter4u@oregonwireless.net 
• Kathryn (Kit) Evans evanskit4@gmail.com

Imbler Fire Protection District 
• Pos. #2 - Jim E. Sauer 
• Pos. #3 - Randy McKinnis 
• Pos. #5 - Patrick M. Brogoitti 

sauerfarms@oregonwireless.net 

Imbler School District #11 
• Pos. #1 - Ken Patterson kennyfive69@gmail.com 
• Pos. #2 - Kaiger A. Braseth kaiger@mountainwestmoving.com 

Island City Cemetery Maintenance District — Vote for 2 
• Director - Alan Keffer 
• Director - David Johnson 

Island City Sanitation District — Vote for 2 
• Director - Lowell Beeman 
• Director - Robert Beck robjbeck@yahoo.com 

La Grande Cemetery Maintenance District — Vote for 1 
• Director - Robert L. Kennon rlkennon@eoni.com 

La Grande Rural Fire District 
• Pos. #1 - Will Burns twburns06@gmail.com 
• Pos. #3 - Thomas Blackman tbblackman@eoni.com 
• Pos. #5 - Jacob T. Hanson jake@bkrecycling.com 



La Grande School District #1 
• Pos. #2, Zn. 2 - Jacob T. Hanson jake@bkrecycling.com 
• Pos. #3, Zn. 3 - Taylor Scroggins taylor@tscrog.com 
• Steve Boe boesrus@gmail.com 
• Michelle Perry perrymichelle573@gmail.com 
• Pos. #6, Zn. 3 - Isaac Insko isaacinsko@gmail.com 
• Robin Jolin robin@robinjolin.com 
• Pos. #7, Zn. 3 - Merle Comfort merlecomfort@gmail.com 
• Tyler Dubsky tdubsky@eou.edu 

North Powder Cemetery Maintenance District — Vote for 1 
• 
• 

Director - Mike Wisdom 
Director - Tom Addleman 

North Powder School 

wordsofwisdom56@hotmail.com 
shotgun60@msn.com 

District #8J 
• Pos. #3 - Colby A. Thompson tiazyttarmccpgmaii.com 
• Pos. #4 - Lukus Gray Igray.ranch@gmail.com 
• Pos. #5 - Justin Bingham jsbdmd@gmail.com 

Powder Rural Fire Protection District 
• Pos. #1 - Blake Jones coachjonesmb@yahoo.com 
• Pos. #2 - Myron Miles milesranch@eoni.conn 
• Pos. #4 - Eli Bingham 

South County Health District 
• Pos. #2 - Fred Hawkins fhawk@eoni.com 
• Pos. #3 - Maja Lefever majaanne93@gmail.com 
• Pos. #5 - Debbie Clark clark-auctions@outlook.corn 
• Pos. #6 — No Candidate Filed 
• Pos. #7 - Kathryn Kirby 

Summerville Cemetery Maintenance District —Vote for 2 
• Director - Sam Royes samdroyes@gnnail.com 
• Director - Randy Glenn 



Union Cemetery Maintenance District — Vote for 2 
• Director - Trina Butler tlmacbeth@yahoo.com 
• Director - Tonya Cox ronyagillies@gmail.com 

Union Rural Fire Protection District 
• Pos. #1— Mike Becker mbecker@mikebeckergc.com 
• Pos. #2 - Alan Guttridge 

Union School District #5 
• Pos. #2 - Jocelyn E. Jones jonesjocelyn56@gmail.com 
• Pos. #4 - Nick Shaffer nickshaffer15@gmail.com 
• Pos. #5 - Macey Clark 


